su
a great way ch';?"s'fk

toexplore  ihaest:
the Lake District

fabulous days out by bus
& scenic open top
bus rides %

Ambleside
Bowness
Coniston

Grasmere
Kendal
Keswick
Kendal
Lancaster
Ullswater

Windermere



There are some fantastic places to visit
throughout the Lakes, whether you want
to wander through peaceful hills or spend
a leisurely afternoon exploring bustling
towns, the bus is the ideal way to get
around. You'll get some great views of the
rolling countryside too.

Pay the driver in cash or if you have an
English National Concessionary Pass place
it on the card reader when you get on.
Our drivers do carry change but it speeds
up boarding for everyone if you have
change to pay the right fare. When you
want to get off press the bell, allowing
enough time to stop safely.
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Aira Force
Ambleside
Barrow
Bassenthwaite
Bothel

Bowness Pier
Braithwaite
Brockhole
Buttermere
Caldbeck
Carlisle

Castle Inn
Chapel Stile
Cockermouth
Crummock Water
Coniston

Dalton

Derwent Water
Dungeon Ghyll
Eamont Bridge
Embleton
Elterwater
Glenridding
Grange Bridge
Grasmere
Hawkshead
Haverthwaite
Hill of Oaks, Tower Wood
Honister Pass & Honister Slate Mine
Kendal

Keswick
Kirkstone Pass
Lakeside
Lancaster

Lorton
Morecambe
Newby Bridge
Patterdale
Penrith
Penruddock
Pooley Bridge
Rydal

Rheged Centre
Seatoller
Staveley
Stainton
Thirlmere Lake
Troutbeck Bridge
Ullswater
Ulverston
Waterhead
Whinfell Forest Center Parks
Whinlatter Forest
Wigton
Windermere
Workington

208
505

73
554

505

516

508
599
555
77

755

208
104
X4
508
555
X4
77
555
X4
555
505
208

505
104
77

554

X4

508
516
X6

73A
600
508
77A
555
77A
73A
73A
73A

X5
77A

X6
77A

508
X5

508
77A
599

X6

599
77A
505
73A

755
77A

599
508
106
X5

599
X5
77A

X5

555
508
X6

555

77A
600
505
X5

555 599

554 X4

555 599 755
X5
599

104 554 600
554 X4

600

78

78

555 599 755 X6
77 77A 78 86 208 554

X6

508 X4 X5

78

599

599

508 555 599 755

555

X4

X5




Here’s a selection of our adult single
tickets between the most popular
destinations in the Lake District.

Buy from the driver, pay in cash.

Bowness

tickets

to popular destinations

Ambleside £5.20
Barrow £5

Dungeon Ghyll £6.90
Grasmere £6.50
Kendal £6.20
Keswick £8.80
Ulverston fa4

Windermere £2.20
Ambleside £6.90
Barrow £5

Coniston £9.60
Dungeon Ghyll £8.20
Grasmere £8

Keswick £9.60
Ulverston £4.50
Windermere £5.80
Ambleside £4.20
Barrow £5

Coniston £8

Dungeon Ghyll £6.90
Grasmere £6.50
Kendal £5.80
Keswick £8.80

Ulverston £4.50

dealing with change

To keep things running smoothly it
always helps if you have the right
money. Our drivers do carry change,

child fares

Those aged 5-15 years inclusive travel

at approximately 70% of the adult fare. ; . ' « 7 however in certain circumstances a
. , o Ja Change Voucher may need to be given
Up to 4 children under 5 go free with a '_ o you - this can be used on any local

responsible passenger. \ " ; Stagecoach bus.




We have a range of all day tickets
that allow you to enjoy the freedom
of the lakes at a great price.

Buy from the driver in cash or from our
ticket sellers with cash, credit or debit cards.

dayrider

lakes tickets
unlimited all day

adult

child

family

group
concessions
group rambler

dayrider

adult

child

family

group
concessions
group rambler

all buses in Cumbria & N.Lancs Ullswater
fare

adult £10.80
child £7.70
family £25
group £30
3 day adult £24.70
group rambler 3 day child £16.50
a single journey concessions £7.70
for up to 5 people
family megarider GOLD
5 people, all zones
max 2 adults fare

group adult 7 days £27.30

uptosadults | emmmerE £55

concessions

If you have an English concessionary pass
oucan .. travel free after 9.30am

v "
"~ weekdays, anytime at the
- d " weekend or on public holidays.

r Anyone else over 65 can travel at
the concessionary prices shown above.




Make the most out of your day out in the
Lakes and enjoy unlimited bus travel along
with a fantastic boat ride. Lakeside, Lake Windermere

Buy on any of our buses in Carlisle, Lancaster,
West Cumbria and Barrow - they include
travel into the Lakes onto connecting buses.
Buy from the driver with cash, or from our
ticket sellers with cash, credit or debit card.

bus & boat plus Brantwood

conistonlaunch.co.uk Central o
01768 775 753 Lakes Explorer
adult £18 £22
child £8 £11
family £40  £45

bus & boat tickets

a boat cruise on either the red or yellow
boat routes and entry to Brantwood

m bus & boat onl

conistonlaunch.co.uk Central
01768 775 753 Lakes

adult £13 £16
child £8 £11
family £30 £33

a boat cruise on either the red or
yellow boat routes

s L

keswick-launch.co.uk ick &

01768 772 263 Honister  EXP
. adult £13 £16
e e child £8 £11

family £30 £33

hop on & off any boat ride, except rowing
boats or self drive motor boats

ullswater-steamers.co.uk

01768 482 229 Explorer
adult £15
child £8.50
family £33
any boat cruise on Ullswater

family
4 people, bus & boat
max 2 adults winderemere-lakecruises.co.uk  cantral
01539 443 360 Lakes xplorer

family adult £12 £15
5people, g £8 £11

max 2 adults family £32 £36

any single boat cruise on the red or
10 yellow routes on Windermere



Barrow Ulverston Newby Bridge Windermere

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays Sundays & public holidays 24 May - 27 September 2015
X6

Barrow Town Hall stop A 0550 0708 0715 0950 1220 1620 Barrow Town Hall stop A 1030 1230 1430
Ramsden Square stop K 0552 0709 0717 0952 1222 1622 Ramsden Square stop K 1031 1231 1431
Dalton Tudor Square 0605 0721 0730 1005 1235 1635 Furness General Hospital 1041 1241 1441
Lindal-in-Furness 0608 0724 0733 1008 1238 1638 Dalton Tudor Square 1052 1252 1452
Ulverston Victoria Road 0617 0733 0741 1017 1247 1647 Lindal-in-Furness 1055 1255 1455
#E Haverthwaite rail station 0629 0743 0754 1029 1259 1659 Ulverston Victoria Road 1105 1305 1505
Backbarrow A590 0630 0744 0755 1030 1300 1700 Croftlands Estate Lancastrian 1113 1313 1513
Newby Bridge 0632 0746 0757 0758 1032 1302 1702 Ulverston Victoria Road 1122 1322 1522
Fell Foot Country Park 0635 0748 0801 1035 1305 1705 4 Haverthwaite rail station 1133 1333 1533
Storrs Hall Hotel 0646 0758 0812 1046 1316 1716 Backbarrow A590 1134 1334 1534
Bowness Ferry Pier 0650 0802 0816 1050 1320 1720 Newby Bridge 1136 1336 1536

& Windermere rail station 0700 0810 0826 1100 1330 1730 Fell Foot Country Park 1139 1339 1539
Storrs Hall Hotel 1150 1350 1550

Mondays to Fridays only Bowness Ferry Pier 1154 1354 1554
e Windermere rail station 1204 1404 1640

Saturdays only - this bus connects with the 0715 route X6 from Barrow

there are extra journeys between Barrow and Newby Bridge on route X6 - see separate leaflet for times

Windermere Newby Bridge Ulverston Barrow

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays Sundays & public holidays 24 May - 27 September 2015
X6

eWindermere rail station 0700 0715 1105 1335 1750 e Windermere rail station 1241 1441 1641
Bowness Pier Road Side 0710 0725 1115 1345 1800 Bowness Pier Road Side 1251 1451 1651
Storrs Hall Hotel 0714 0729 1119 1349 1804 Storrs Hall Hotel 1255 1455 1655
Fell Foot Country Park 0725 0740 1130 1400 1815 Fell Foot Country Park 1306 1506 1706
Newby Bridge 0728 0743 0744 1133 1403 1818 Newby Bridge 1309 1509 1709
Backbarrow A590 0730 0746 1135 1405 1820 Backbarrow A590 1311 1511 1711
&6 Haverthwaite rail station 0731 0747 1136 1406 1821 6 Haverthwaite rail station 1312 1512 1712
Ulverston Victoria Road 0744 0804 1149 1419 1834 Ulverston Victoria Road 1325 1525 1725
Lindal-in-Furness 0752 0812 1157 1427 1842 Croftlands Estate,Lancastrian 1331 1531 1731
Dalton Tudor Square 0755 0816 1201 1431 1846 Ulverston Victoria Road 1340 1540 1740
Barrow Town Hall stop A 0812 0845 1218 1448 1903 Lindal-in-Furness 1346 1546 1746
Dalton Tudor Square 1351 1551 1751
Saturdays only - this bus connects with the 0744 route X6 towards Barrow Furness General Hospital 1401 1601 1801
Barrow Town Hall stop A 1413 1613 1813

&6 change here for Haverthwaite Steam Railway

LL
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Carlisle Caldbeck Keswick Keswick Caldbeck Carlisle
daily daily
73 73 73A 73 73A
Carlisle bus station stand 6 0800 0905 Keswick bus station 1130 1600 1820
Carlisle English Street stand E 0802 0907 Castlerigg Stone Circle 1137 v
Carlisle Junction Street Sorting Office 0805 0910 Threlkeld by-pass 1142 1828 T . o,
- o comply with drivers
Dalston Blue Bell 0815 0920 Mungrisdale 1152 1838 hours regulations, these
Welton 0822 0927 Mosedale 1157 1843 buses connect at Caldbeck.
Caldbeck Smithy Tea Rooms arrive 0831 0936 Hesket Newmarket 1211 1854 The connection is
same bus - no need to change g g Mirehouse 1610 guaranteed, through fares
73A 73 73A Bassenthwaite village 1615 are available and passengers
) ) ) can stay on the bus which
Caldbeck Smithy Tea Rooms depart 0832 0940 Castle Inn junction to Uldale 1618 operates through.
Caldbeck village shop v 1219 Uldale Hall 1628
Hesket Newmarket 0944 Ireby crossroads 1632
Mosedale Amber House 0955 Caldbeck village shop 1217 ¥
Mungrisdale Recreation Hall 1000 Caldbeck Smithy Tea Rooms arrive 1644 1900
Threlkeld by-pass v 1010 ¥ same bus - no need to change g g journeys run on Saturdays only
Ireby 0844 1231 73 73A
Uldale 0848 1235 Caldbeck Smithy Tea Rooms depart 1645 1901
v v
Castle Inn junction to Uldale 0858 1245 Welton 1654 1910 ® this bus continues to
Buttermere on route 77
Bassenthwaite village 0901 1248 Dalston Blue Bell 1701 1917
Mirehouse 0906 ¥ 1253 Carlisle Junction Street Sorting Office 1711 1927 @ this bus continues to
Keswick bus station 0916 1020 1303 Carlisle bus station 1716 1932 Patterdale and Ullswater
® ° on route 208

Keswick Patterdale Patterdale Keswick

Saturdays Saturdays

Keswick bus station 0930 1430 Patterdale Hotel 1015 1515
Troutbeck 0945 1445 Glenridding Greenside Road 1020 1520
Park Brow Foot Aira Force 0957 1457 Park Brow Foot Aira Force 1027 1527
Glenridding Greenside Road 1004 1504 Troutbeck 1039 1539
Patterdale Hotel 1009 1509 Keswick bus station 1054 1554

6l
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Keswick Whinlatter Buttermere Keswick Keswick Buttermere Whinlatter Keswick 77 T7A
daily 3 April to 1 November 2015 daily 3 April to 1 November 2015

77 77 77 77 77 77 77A 77A 77A 77A 77A 77A
Keswick bus station 1030 1230 1430 1600 1630 1730 Keswick bus station 0830 0930 1030 1130 1330 1530
Braithwaite 1037 1237 1437 1607 1637 1737 Portinscale 0836 0936 1036 1136 1336 1536
Whinlatter 1045 1245 1445 1615 1645 1745 Catbells 0843 0943 1043 1143 1343 1543
Low Lorton Wheatsheaf Inn 1055 1255 1455 1625 1655 1755 Grange Bridge 0850 0950 1050 1150 1350 1550
Lanthwaite Green Farm 1103 1303 1503 1633 1703 1803 Rosthwaite General Store 0855 0955 1055 1155 1355 1555
Buttermere Fish Hotel 1118 1318 1518 1648 1718 1818 Seatoller 0900 1000 1100 1200 1400 1600
Honister Slate Mine 1131 1331 1531 1701 1731 1831 Honister Slate Mine 0909 1009 1109 1209 1409 1609
Seatoller 1139 1339 1539 1709 1739 1839 Buttermere Fish Hotel 0924 1024 1124 1224 1424 1624
Rosthwaite General Store 1144 1344 1544 1714 1744 1844 Lanthwaite Green Farm 0934 1034 1134 1234 1434 1634
Grange Bridge 1149 1349 1549 1719 1749 1849 Low Lorton Wheatsheaf Inn -~ 0944 1044 1144 1244 1444 1644
Catbells 1156 1356 1556 1726 1756 1856 Whinlatter 0954 1054 1154 1254 1454 1654
Portinscale 1201 1401 1601 1731 1801 1901 Braithwaite 1002 1102 1202 1302 1502 1702
Keswick bus station 1216 1416 1616 1746 1816 1911 Keswick bus station 1017 1117 1217 1317 1517 1717
journey runs Monday to Saturday only, excluding public holidays route 86 runs Monday to Saturday from Keswick bus station to

Portinscale at 1712 and from Portinscale to Keswick at 1722
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Keswick Seatoller

daily see yellow days in dates of operation calendar on page 25

Keswick bus station
Lodore Hotel

Grange Bridge
Rosthwaite General Store
Seatoller

0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515
0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528
0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533
0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538
0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543

daily see yellow days in dates of operation calendar on page 25

Seatoller

Rosthwaite General Store
Grange Bridge

Lodore Hotel

Keswick bus station

Keswick Seatoller

0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545
0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550
0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555
1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600
1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613

daily see green days in dates of operation calendar on page 25

Keswick bus station
Lodore Hotel

Grange Bridge
Rosthwaite General Store
Seatoller

0845 0915 0945
0858 0928 0958
0903 0933 1003
0908 0938 1008
0913 0943 1013

daily see green days in dates of operation calendar on page 25

Seatoller

Rosthwaite General Store
Grange Bridge

Lodore Hotel

Keswick bus station

0915 0945
0920 0950
0925 0955
0930 1000
0943 1013

15 45
20 50

30 00
43 13

15 45
28 58
33 03 [l
38 08
43 13

25 55 Pl

1615 1715 1815
1628 1728 1828
1633 1733 1833
1638 1738 1838
1643 1743 1843

1645 1745 1845
1650 1750 1850
1655 1755 1855
1700 1800 1900
1713 1813 1913

* bus & boat route

1745
1758
1803
1808
1813

1815
1828
1833
1838
1843

1815
1820
1825
1830
1843

1845
1850
1855
1900
1913

N 01768 772 263

GROUP
RAMBILER ricker

a single journey
for up to 5 people

any\-NI;e're in the
Keswick & Honister
zone

anywhere‘in the
Central takes
zone

ﬂ;ﬂ: open top bus

BUS & BOAT TICKETS

DERWENT WATER

Make the most out of your day o]
and enjoy unlimited bus trave
North Lancashire along

-

Explorer

£165

- Keswick &
“Honister

£13

fffany.boat ride, except
rowing boats or self-drive motor boats

4 passengers, max 2 adults



Keswick | Seatoller il bus & boat route f== open top bus

daily see pink days in dates of operation calendar on opposite page

Keswick bus station 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 15 45 1745 1815
Derwent Water Lake Road 0955 1025 1055 25 55 1755 1825
Lodore Hotel 0858 0928 1005 1035 1105 35 05 |7 1805 1835
Grange Bridge 0903 0933 1010 1040 1110 40 10 1810 1840
Rosthwaite General Store 0908 0938 1015 1045 1115 45 15 1815 1845
Seatoller 0913 0943 1020 1050 1120 50 20 1820 1850
dain see pink days in dates of operation calendar on opposite page

Seatoller 0915 0945 1025 1055 25 55 1825 1855
Rosthwaite General Store 0920 0950 1030 1100 30 00 1830 1900
Grange Bridge 0925 0955 1035 1105 35 05 until 1835 1905
Lodore Hotel 0930 1000 1040 1110 40 10 1840 1910
Derwent Water Lake Road 1050 1120 50 20 1850 1920
Keswick bus station 0943 1013 1100 1130 00 30 1900 1930

Keswick | Seatoller dates route 78 runs in 2015

March April \YE) June July

Monday 30 75 every ho;;

Tuesday 31 26 see page
Wednesday 27 \

Thursday 78 every 30 minutes

Friday 29 see page 23
Saturday 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 13 20 27 every 30 minutes &
Sunday &) 5 12 19 26 3 .10 17 24 31 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 now goes to Dewent Water

see page 24

August September October November

Monday 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21
Tuesday 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22
Wednesday 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23
Thursday 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24
Friday 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25
EIOICEY 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26
N 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27

N
(%}



Kendal Windermere Ambleside Coniston & audio commentary il bus & boat route

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays Sundays & public holidays
Kendal bus station 0905 1005 0905 1005
Ings 0915 1015 0915 1015

€& Windermere rail station 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 0924 1024 1124 1624
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 0930 1030 1130 1630
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 0935 1035 1135 1635
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0830 0850 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1454 1542 1642 1800 0942 1042 1142 1642 1800
Skelwith Fold 0837 0857 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1501 1549 1649 1807 0949 1049 1149 Uil 1649 1807
Hawkshead village 0850 0910 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1514 1602 1702 1820 1002 1102 1202 1702 1820
Hawkshead Hill 0855 0915 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1519 1607 1707 1825 1007 1107 1207 1707 1825
Monk Coniston 0901 0921 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1526 1614 1714 1831 1014 1114 1214 1714 1832
Coniston Crown Inn 0905 0925 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1530 1618 1718 1835 1018 1118 1218 1718 1836

Coniston John Ruskin School 0907 1532

journeys run on school days only

journey runs in school holidays only

* bus & boat route

Coniston Ambleside Windermere Kendal

audio commentary

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays Sundays & public holidays
Coniston John Ruskin School 1533
Coniston Crown Inn 0930 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1535 1622 1722 1840 1022 1522 1622 1722 1840
Monk Coniston 0936 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1539 1628 1728 1846 1028 1528 1628 1728 1846
Hawkshead Hill 0942 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1545 1634 1734 1852 1034 1534 1634 1734 1852
Hawkshead village 0948 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1551 1640 1740 1858 1040 1540 1640 1740 1858
Skelwith Fold 1001 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1604 1653 1753 1911 1053 Lt 1553 1653 1753 1911
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1010 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1611 1702 1800 1920 1102 1602 1702 1800 1920
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 1013 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1923 1105 1605 1705 1923
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1018 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1928 1110 1610 1710 1928
e Windermere rail station 1025 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1717 1935 1115 1615 1717 1935
Ings 1030 1722 1940 1722 1940
Kendal opposite bus station 1040 1732 1950 1732 1950

journey runs on school days only

Lz
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Penrith Pooley Bridge Patterdale Windermere bus & boat route

Mondays to Fridays see blue days in dates of operation calendar on page 36

e Penrith rail station 0645 0936 1136 1336 1536 1745
Penrith bus station stand 1 0651 0948 1148 1348 1548 1757
Eamont Bridge 0659 0956 1156 1356 1556 1805
Gowbarrow Cottages 0701 0958 1158 1358 1558 1807
Tirril 0703 1000 1200 1400 1600 1809
Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 0709 1006 1206 1406 1606 1815
Pooley Bridge Pier 0711 1008 1208 1408 1608 1817
Gowbarrow cottages 0716 1013 1213 1413 1613 1822
Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 0723 1020 1220 1420 1620 1833
Glenridding Greenside Road 0730 1027 1227 1427 1627 1843
Patterdale Hotel 0735 1032 1232 1432 1632 1848 : b i
Brotherswater 1039 1239 1439 1639 1855 _' adays unhmlted travel 6n all :
Kirkstone Pass Inn 1052 1252 1452 1652 1908 Stagecoach buses Camibiia
Troutbeck Queens Head 1101 1301 1501 1701 1917 ; and North Lancashire
Rayrigg Road 1110 1310 1510 1710 1922 : buy from the driver
Bowness Ferry Pier 1115 1315 1515 1715 1927

% Windermere rail station 1125 1325 1525 1725 1936
Kendal bus station 2006

-

bus & boat route

Windermere Pooley Bridge Patterdale Penrith

Mondays to Fridays see blue days in dates of operation calendar on page 36

Kendal bus station 0910 . S
Windermere rail station 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 - mm‘
S Bowness Ferry Pier 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 BUS & BOAT TICKETS =
Rayrigg Road 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 ULLSWATER hﬂ
Troutbeck Queens Head 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 —
Kirkstone Pass Inn 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818 Mike thzmost outlofyogrbday outlmthe 5 . v
Lakes and enjoy unlimited bus travel in Cumbria an
::::g:l/:a:gtel 0735 18;; E;; 13;; 12;; 12;; North Lancathii,e along with a fantastic boat ride. _‘A.._ o o o !
Glenridding Greenside Road 0740 1040 1240 1440 1640 1843 '
Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 0747 1047 1247 1447 1647 1850 01768 482 229
Gowbarrow cottages 0754 1054 1254 1454 1654 1857 T
Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 0801 1101 1301 1501 1701 1904
Tirril 0807 1107 1307 1507 1707 1910
Gowbarrow Cottages 0809 1109 1309 1509 1709 1912
Eamont Bridge 0812 1112 1312 1512 1712 1915 Lt £330 up t0 4 people, max 2 aduls
Penrith bus station stand 1 0819 1119 1319 1519 1719 1922 any boat boat cruise
e Penrith rail station 0824 1124 1324 1524 1724 1927

w

—_



0000

il
Penrith Pooley Bridge Patterdale Windermere bus & boat route

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays Saturdays, Sundays & public holidays
e Penrith rail station 0645 0936 1136 1336 1636 e Penrith rail station 0936 1136 1336 1536 1745
Penrith bus station stand 1 0651 0948 1148 1348 1648 Penrith bus station stand 1 0948 1148 1348 1548 1757
Eamont Bridge 0659 0956 1156 1356 1656 Eamont Bridge 0956 1156 1356 1556 1805
Gowbarrow Cottages 0701 0958 1158 1358 1658 Gowbarrow Cottages 0958 1158 1358 1558 1807
Tirril 0703 1000 1200 1400 1700 Tirril 1000 1200 1400 1600 1809
Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 0709 1006 1206 1406 1706 Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 1006 1206 1406 1606 1815
Pooley Bridge Pier 0711 1008 1208 1408 1708 Pooley Bridge Pier 1008 1208 1408 1608 1817
Gowbarrow cottages 0716 1013 1213 1413 1713 Gowbarrow cottages 1013 1213 1413 1613 1822
Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 0723 1020 1220 1420 1720 Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 1020 1220 1420 1620 1833
Glenridding Greenside Road 0730 1027 1227 1427 1727 Glenridding Greenside Road 1027 1227 1427 1627 1843
Patterdale Hotel 0735 1032 1232 1432 1732 Patterdale Hotel 1032 1232 1432 1632 1848
Brotherswater 1039 1239 1439 1639 1855
see green days in calendar on page 36 Kirkstone Pass Inn 1052 1252 1452 1652 1908
Troutbeck Queens Head 1101 1301 1501 1701 1917
Rayrigg Road 1110 1310 1510 1710 1922
Bowness Ferry Pier 1115 1315 1515 1715 1927
e Windermere rail station 1125 1325 1525 1725 1936
Kendal bus station 2006

ke 508

Windermere Patterdale Pooley Bridge Penrith bus & boat route

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays Saturdays, Sundays & public holidays
Patterdale Hotel 0735 1035 1235 1435 1735 Kendal bus station 0910

Glenridding Greenside Road 0740 1040 1240 1440 1740 % Windermere rail station 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740
Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 0747 1047 1247 1447 1747 Bowness Ferry Pier 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750
Gowbarrow cottages 0754 1054 1254 1454 1754 Rayrigg Road 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755
Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 0801 1101 1301 1501 1801 Troutbeck Queens Head 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Tirril 0807 1107 1307 1507 1807 Kirkstone Pass Inn 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818
Gowbarrow Cottages 0809 1109 1309 1509 1809 Brotherswater 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827
Eamont Bridge 0812 1112 1312 1512 1812 Patterdale Hotel 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835
Penrith bus station stand 1 0819 1119 1319 1519 1819 Glenridding Greenside Road 1040 1240 1440 1640 1843
e Penrith rail station 0824 1124 1324 1524 1824 Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 1047 1247 1447 1647 1850
Gowbarrow cottages 1054 1254 1454 1654 1857
Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 1101 1301 1501 1701 1904
see green days in calendar on page 36 ] Ll e ol il o
Gowbarrow Cottages 1109 1309 1509 1709 1912
Eamont Bridge 1112 1312 1512 1712 1915
Penrith bus station stand 1 1119 1319 1519 1719 1922
e Penrith rail station 1124 1324 1524 1724 1927

133
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Penrith | Pooley Bridge | Patterdale | Windermere bus & boat route  open top bus

journeys marked

daily see red days in dates of operation calendar on page 36

e Penrith rail station 0645 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1745 Mondays to Fridays only except May 25 & Aug 31
Penrith bus station Stand 1 0651 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1757
. Mondays to Saturdays only except May 25 & Aug 31
Eamont Bridge 0659 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1805
Gowbarrow Cottages 0701 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1807
Tirril 0703 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1809
Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 0709 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1815
Pooley Bridge Pier 0711 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1817
Yanwath cottages 0716 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1822
Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 0723 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1833
Glenridding Greenside Road 0730 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1843
Patterdale Hotel 0735 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1848
Brotherswater 1039 1239 1439 1639 1855
Kirkstone Pass Inn 1052 1252 1452 1652 1908
Troutbeck Queens Head 1101 1301 1501 1701 1917
Rayrigg Road 1110 1310 1510 1710 1922
Bowness Ferry Pier 1115 1315 1515 1715 1927
e Windermere rail station 1125 1325 1525 1725 1936 — this bus continues to Kendal bus station, arriving at 2006

Windermere | Patterdale | Pooley Bridge | Penrith bus & boat route  open top bus

journeys marked

daily see red days in dates of operation calendar on page 36

Kendal bus station 0910 Mondays to Fridays only except May 25 & Aug 31
e Windermere rail station 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740

Bowness Ferry Pier 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 NSl A T S SR R AV el

Rayrigg Road 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755

Troutbeck, Queens Head v 1205 1405 1605 1805

Kirkstone Pass Inn 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818

Brotherswater v 1227 1427 1627 1827

Patterdale Hotel 0735 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835

Glenridding Greenside Road 0740 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1843

Park Brow Foot (Aira Force) 0747 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1850

Gowbarrow cottages 0754 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1857

Pooley Bridge Crown Hotel 0801 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1904

Tirril 0807 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1910

Gowbarrow Cottages 0809 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1912

Eamont Bridge 0812 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1915

Penrith bus station stand 1 0819 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1922
e Penrith rail station 0824 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1927



Penrith | Pooley Bridge | Patterdale | Windermere  dates route 508 runs in 2015

March April

Monday 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20
Tuesday 31 7 14 21 28 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 up to every 2 hours
Wednesday 1 8 15 22 29 1320 27 [ 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 SERPEEES 2102
Thursday 2 9 16 23 30 1421 2s M 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23
Friday 3 10 17 24 15 22| 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 up to every 2 hours
see pages 32-33
Saturday [EX) 4 11 18 25 16 23 30 [l 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25
Sunday [PL) 5 12 19 26 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26
up to every hour
see pages 34-35
August September October November
Monday 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26
Tuesday 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27
Wednesday 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28
Thursday 13 20 27 310 17 24 1 8 15 22 29
Friday 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30
el | 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31
sunday IPERERRIPERELY 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25
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Ambleside Elterwater Dungeon Ghyll

-

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

Ambleside Kelsick Road
Skelwith Bridge
Elterwater Brittania Inn
Chapel Stile stores
Dungeon Ghyll

0930 1040 1200 1330 1500 1625 1835
0940 1050 1210 1340 1510 1635 1845
0947 1057 1217 1347 1517 1642 1852
0949 1059 1219 1349 1519 1644 1854
1000 1111 1231 1401 1531 1656 1906

journey runs on Mondays to Fridays in school holidays only

Dungeon Ghyll Elterwater Ambleside

il

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

Dungeon Ghyll
Chapel Stile stores
Elterwater Brittania Inn
Skelwith Bridge
Ambleside Kelsick Road

1000 1115 1235 1405 1535 1700 1910
1012 1127 1247 1417 1547 1712 1922
1014 1129 1249 1419 1549 1714 1924
1021 1136 1256 1426 1556 1721 1931
1031 1146 1306 1436 1606 1731 1941

journey runs on Mondays to Fridays in school holidays only

bus & boat route ﬂ audio commentary

Sundays & public holidays

0930 1040 1200 1330 1625 1732 1835
0940 1050 1210 1340 1635 1742 1845
0947 1057 1217 1347 1642 1749 1852
0949 1059 1219 1349 1644 1751 1854
1000 1111 1231 1401 1656 1803 1906

ﬂ audio commentary

bus & boat route

Sundays & public holidays

1000 1115 1235 1405 1700 1803 1910
1012 1127 1247 1417 1712 1815 1922
1014 1129 1249 1419 1714 1817 1924
1021 1136 1256 1426 1721 1824 1931
1031 1146 1306 1436 1731 1834 1941



Carlisle Wigton Keswick

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays Sundays & public holidays
Carlisle bus station 0930 1100 1210 1600 0840 1210 1600
Carlisle West Tower Street stand M 0933 1103 1213 1603 0843 1213 1603
Carlisle Westrigg Road End 0940 1110 1220 1610 0850 1220 1610
Thursby The Green 0946 1116 1226 1616 0856 1226 1616
Wigton King Street arrive 0955 1125 1235 1625 0905 1235 1625
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g
Wigton King Street depart 0956 1126 1236 1626 0911 1236 1626
Brindlefield 0958 1128 1238 1628 0913 1238 1628
Syke Road Highmoor Avenue 1000 1130 1240 1630 0915 1240 1630
Bolton Low Houses 1007 1137 1247 1637 0922 1247 1637
Mealsgate 1012 1142 1252 1642 0927 1252 1642
Bothel Main Road A595 1016 1146 1256 1646 0931 1256 1646
Castle Inn Hotel 1022 1152 1302 1652 0937 1302 1652
Mirehouse 1030 1200 1310 1700 0945 1310 1700
Keswick bus station 1041 1211 1321 1711 0956 1321 1711

Keswick Wigton Carlisle

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays Sundays & public holidays
To comply with drivers’
Keswick bus station 0935 1050 1335 1735 1050 1335 1735 hours regulations, these
Mirehouse 0944 1059 1344 1744 1059 1344 1744 buses connect at Wigton.
Castle Inn Hotel 0953 1108 1353 1753 1108 1353 1753 The connection is
Bothel Main Road A595 0959 1114 1359 1759 1114 1359 1759 guaranteed, through fares
Mealsgate 1003 1118 1403 1803 1118 1403 1803 are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
Bolton Low Houses 1008 1123 1408 1808 1123 1408 1808 operates through.
Syke Road Highmoor Avenue 1014 1129 1414 1814 1129 1414 1814
Brindlefield 1016 1131 1416 1816 1131 1416 1816
Wigton King Street arrive 1019 1134 1419 1819 1134 1419 1819
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g
Wigton King Street depart 1020 1135 1420 1820 1135 1420 1820
Thursby The Green 1029 1144 1429 1829 1144 1429 1829
Carlisle Westrigg Road End 1034 1149 1434 1834 1149 1434 1834
Carlisle bus station 1045 1200 1445 1845 1200 1445 1845

1374



Lancaster Kendal Windermere Ambleside Keswick next stop announcments

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Lancaster University Alexandra Park 0759
Lancaster University underpass 0804
Lancaster bus station 0720 0830 0820 0930 0930 1030 1020 1130 1120 1230 1220 1330 1320 1430
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0732 0832 0942 1032 1132 1232 1332
Carnforth Haws Hill 0740 0840 0950 1040 1140 1240 1340
Pine Lakes 0744 0844 [ESY 0954 [EoY 1044 [E88 1144 [EY 1244 [E4 1344 |[E4
Burton Square ® 0752 0ss52 B4 1002 BG4 1052 B 1152 B 1252 B 1352 [
Holme Smithy Inn 0713 0758 0858 1008 1058 1158 1258 1358
Milnthorpe Square 0721 0806 0906 1016 1106 1206 1306 1406
Levens Hall 0728 0813 0913 ¥ 1023 ¥ 1113 ¥ 1213 ¥ 1313 ¥ 1413 ¥
Helsington Lumley Road 0734 0820 0855 0920 0955 1030 1055 1120 1155 1220 1255 1320 1355 1420 1455
Kendal bus station arrive 0742 0829 0905 0929 1005 1039 1105 1129 1205 1229 1305 1329 1405 1429 1505
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g
Kendal bus station depart 0600 0745 0845 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510
Staveley Abbey Square 0612 0757 0857 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522
eWindermere rail station 0624 0809 0911 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0630 0817 0917 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0635 0822 0922 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0641 0651 0828 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558
Rydal church 0646 0656 0833 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603
Grasmere Centre 0655 0707 0843 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613
Thirlspot Kings Head 0709 0857 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627
Keswick bus station 0721 0912 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642
timetable continues on next page
journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks on school days, this bus stops at Lakes School at To comply with drivers’
in July, August & September 2015 1516 and calls at highlighted stops 6 minutes later hours regulations, these
buses connect at Kendal.
on school days this jogrngy also stops at D_allam School ® on school days this journey also stops at The connection is
at 0806 and calls at highlighted stops 6 minutes later Lakes School at 0814

guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster
along Caton Road then use the A683, M6, A592,
A591, Milnthorpe Road and the A6 into Kendal

14



Lancaster Kendal Windermere Ambleside Keswick & » next stop announcments

Mondays to Fridays continued

Lancaster bus station 1420 1530 1520 1630 1630 1730 1720 1820 1920 2045
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1432 1532 1642 1732 1832 1932 2057
Carnforth Haws Hill 1440 1540 1650 1740 1840 1940 2105 BLUIS &m‘r TICKETS
Pine Lakes 1444 a8 1544 [ 1654 [&58 1744 1844 1944 2109 .
Burton Square 1452 Nyl 1552 NP 1702 [¥| 1752 1852 1952 2117 WINDER
Holme Smithy Inn 1458 1558 1708 1758 1858 1958 2123 Make the most out of your day o
Milnthorpe Square 1506 1606 1716 1806 1906 2006 2131 and enjoy unlimited bus travel in
Levens Hall 1513 ¥ 1613 ¥ 1723 ¥ 1813 1913 2013 2138 feiih Lancashire along i
Helsington Lumley Road 1520 1555 1620 1655 1730 1755 1820 1920 2020 2145
Kendal bus station arrive 1529 1605 1629 1705 1739 1805 1829 1929 2029 2154 01539 443 360
same bus - no need to change g g g g G g g _r - r Central |
Kendal bus station depart 1540 1610 1640 1710 1745 1840 1940 2200 ' Lakes EXPIorer
Staveley Abbey Square 1552 1622 1652 1722 1757 1852 1950 2210

% Windermere rail station 1604 1634 1704 1734 1809 1904 2002 2222
Bowness ferry pier 1912 2010 2230

e Windermere rail station 2243
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1610 1640 1710 1740 1815 1918 2016 2249
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 1615 1645 1715 1745 1820 1923 2021 2254
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1621 1649 1721 1749 1826 1927 2028 2300
Rydal church 1626 1726 1831 2033 2305
Grasmere Centre 1635 1735 1840 2039 2311
Thirlspot Kings Head 1649 1749 1854
Keswick bus station 1702 1802 1907

g To comply with drivers’ hours
regulations, these buses connect
at Kendal.

journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks
in July, August & September 2015

The connection is guaranteed, through
journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster along fares are available and passengers can
Caton Road then use the A683, M6, A592, A591, stay on the bus which operates through.
Milnthorpe Road and then A6 into Kendal

e this connection in Kendal is guaranteed and through fares
are available but you'll need to change buses

Ly
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Lancaster Kendal Windermere Ambleside Keswick ¥ next stop announcments
Saturdays
Lancaster University Alexandra Park 0759
Lancaster University underpass 0804
Lancaster bus station 0830 0820 0930 0930 1030 1020 1130 1120 1230 1220 1330 1320 1430 1420 1530
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0832 0942 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432
Carnforth Haws Hill 0840 0950 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440
Pine Lakes E58 0844 [ 0954 1044 1144 1244 1344 [E88 1444 [E
Burton Square A o0ss2 B 1002 1052 1152 1252 1352 B 1452 [¥B
Holme Smithy Inn 0858 1008 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458
Milnthorpe Square 0906 1016 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506
Levens Hall ¥ 0913 ¥ 1023 1113 1213 1313 1413 ¥ 1513 ¥
Helsington Lumley Road 0855 0920 0955 1030 1055 1120 1155 1220 1255 1320 1355 1420 1455 1520 1555
Kendal bus station arrive 0905 0929 1005 1039 1105 1129 1205 1229 1305 1329 1405 1429 1505 1529 1605
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g
Kendal bus station depart 0600 0745 0845 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610
Staveley Abbey Square 0612 0757 0857 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622
eWindermere rail station 0624 0811 0911 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1604 1634
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0630 0817 0917 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1610 1640
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0635 0822 0922 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548 1615 1645
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0641 0828 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1621 1649
Rydal church 0646 0833 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603 1626
Grasmere Centre 0655 0843 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1635
Thirlspot Kings Head 0709 0857 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627 1649
Keswick bus station 0721 0912 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1702

timetable continues on next page
g To comply with drivers’ hours regulations, these buses connect at Kendal.

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay on
the bus which operates through.

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster along Caton Road
then use the A683, M6, A592, A591, Milnthorpe Road and the A6 into Kendal
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Lancaster Kendal Windermere Ambleside Keswick @ # next stop announcments
Saturdays
Lancaster bus station 1520 1630 1620 1730 1720 1820 1920 2045 F
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1532 1632 1732 1832 1932 2057
Carnforth Haws Hill 1540 1640 1740 1840 1940 2105 GROUP e e
Pine Lakes 1544 [ 1644 [ 1744 1844 1944 2109 R AMBLER TICKET ?osr"l]%'eté";‘g;‘zyple
Burton Square 1552 [94 1652 |94 1752 1852 1952 2117
Holme Smithy Inn 1558 1658 1758 1858 1958 2123 - .
Milnthorpe Square 1606 1706 1806 1906 2006 2131 | il A
Levens Hall 1613 ¥ 1713 ¥ 1813 1913 2013 2138 o Zone
Helsington Lumley Road 1620 1655 1720 1755 1820 1920 2020 2145 ! ¥ ""_ dndiatiuing
Kendal bus station arrive 1629 1705 1729 1805 1829 1929 2029 2154 b L b Central takes
same bus - no need to change g g o @’ g - 2 s
Kendal bus station depart 1640 1745 1840 1940 2200 - 3’ ]
Staveley Abbey Square 1652 1757 1852 1950 2210

e Windermere rail station 1704 1809 1904 2002 2222
Bowness Ferry Pier v v 1912 2010 2230
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1710 1815 1918 2016 2236
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 1715 1820 1923 2021 2241
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1721 1826 1927 2028 2247
Rydal church 1726 1831 2033 2252
Grasmere Centre 1735 1840 2044 2301
Thirlspot Kings Head 1749 1854 2315
Keswick bus station 1802 1907 2327

g To comply with drivers’ hours regulations, these buses connect at Kendal.
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay on
the bus which operates through.

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster along Caton Road
then use the A683, M6, A592, A591, Milnthorpe Road and the A6 into Kendal

e this connection in Kendal is guaranteed and through fares
are available but you'll need to change buses
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Lancaster Kendal Windermere Ambleside Keswick (4 ¥ next stop announcments

Sundays & public holidays

Lancaster University Alexandra Park 0750
Lancaster University underpass 0755
Lancaster bus station 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0832 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832
Carnforth Haws Hill 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840
Pine Lakes 0844 1044 1244 1444 1644 1844
Burton Square 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 1852
Holme Smithy Inn 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858
Milnthorpe Square 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706 1906
Levens Hall 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 1913
Helsington Lumley Road 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920
Kendal bus station arrive 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929
same bus - no need to change g g g g g
Kendal bus station depart 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Staveley Abbey Square 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752
eWindermere rail station 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828
Rydal church 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833
Grasmere Centre 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843
Thirlspot Kings Head 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857
Keswick bus station 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912

To comply with drivers’
hours regulations, these
buses connect at Kendal.

The connection is
guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.
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Keswick Ambleside Windermere Kendal Lancaster (4 ¥ next stop announcments

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

[ o
Keswick bus station 0722 0926 1026 1056 1126 1156
Thirlspot Kings Head 0735 0939 1039 1109 1139 1209
Grasmere Centre 0707 0748 0954 1054 1124 1154 1224
Rydal church 0713 0754 1002 1102 1132 1202 1232
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0640 0720 0801 0915 1011 1111 1141 1211 1241
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0643 0723 0804 0918 1014 1114 1144 1214 1244
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0648 0728 0809 0923 1019 1119 1149 1219 1249
e Windermere rail station 0700 0737 0819 0934 1030 1130 1200 1230 1300
Staveley Abbey Square 0709 0746 0828 0943 1039 1139 1209 1239 1309
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 0721 0758 0840 0955 1051 1151 1221 1251 1321
same bus - no need to change g g @ g g g g g
Kendal opposite bus station depart 0610 0640 0700 0700 0800 0830 0845 0930 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330
Helsington Lumley Road 0616 0646 0706 0706 0806 0836 0851 0936 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336
Levens Bridge 0623 0653 0713 0813 0858 0943 1013 1113 1213 1313
Milnthorpe Square 0630 0700 0720 0820 0905 0950 1020 1120 1220 1320
Holme Smithy Inn 0639 0709 0729 0829 0914 0959 1029 1129 1229 1329
Burton Square 0645 0735 0835 0920 1005 1035 1135 1235 1335
Pine Lakes 0651 0741 0841 0926 1011 1041 1141 1241 1341
Carnforth New Street 0656 0746 0846 0931 1016 1046 1146 1246 1346
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0704 0754 ¥ 0854 ¥ 0939 1024 ¥ 1054 ¥ 1154 ¥ 1254 ¥ 1354 ¥
Lancaster bus station 0719 0812 0736 0912 0906 0957 1042 1006 1112 1106 1212 1206 1312 1306 1412 1406
o this connection in Kendal is guaranteed and through fares timetable continues on next page
are available but you'll need to change buses
journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks
in July, August & September 2015
this journey only runs from 30 March - 17 July on school days this journey also stop at Dallam School To comply with drivers’
and from 7 September - 30 October 2015 at 0822 and calls at highlighted stops 5 minutes later hours regulations, these
buses connect at Kendal.
@ journey starts from Grasmere Swan Hotel at 0704 journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal

The connection is
guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.

on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,

hool days this journey also stops at !
@ onschool day J y P M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster

Lakes School at 0812

SS



Keswick Ambleside Windermere Kendal Lancaster (4 ¥ next stop announcments

Mondays to Fridays continued

([ J e O
Keswick bus station 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1826 1926
Thirlspot Kings Head 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1839 1939
Grasmere Centre 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1854 1954 2044 2316
Rydal church 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1902 2002 2052 2324
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1641 1650 1711 1741 1811 1911 2011 2101 2333
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 1653 1714 1744 1814 1914 2014 2104 2336
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1658 1719 1749 1819 1919 2019 2109 2341
Bowness ferry pier v v v v v S v A pVi v EVi v 1926 2026 2116 2348
%Windermere rail station 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1709 1730 1800 1830 1937 2037 2127 2359

Staveley Abbey Square 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1718 1739 1809 1839 1946 2046 2136 0008
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 1351 1421 1451 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1730 1751 1821 1851 1958 2058 2146 0018
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g g g
Kendal opposite bus station depart 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1900
Helsington Lumley Road 1406 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1906
Levens Bridge 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913
Milnthorpe Square 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920
Holme Smithy Inn 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929
Burton Square 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935
Pine Lakes 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941
Carnforth New Street 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 1946
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1954
Lancaster bus station 1512 1506 1612 1606 1712 1706 1812 1806 1912 2012
Lancaster Uni underpass 1823
Lancaster Uni Alexandra Park 1828
@ these journeys start from Grasmere Swan Hotel

at 2040 and 2312

journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks To comply with drivers’ journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal

in July, August & September 2015 hours regulations, these on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,

o buses connect at Kendal. M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster

@ on school days this journey also stops o

at Lakes School at 1522 The connection is

guaranteed, through fares
on school days, this journey stops at Dallam School are available and passengers
at 1522 and calls at highlighted stops 13 minutes later can stay on the bus which

operates through.
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Keswick Ambleside Windermere Kendal Lancaster ¥ next stop announcments
Saturdays
Keswick bus station 0726 0926 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326
Thirlspot Kings Head 0739 0939 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339
Grasmere Centre 0754 0954 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354
Rydal church 0802 1002 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0720 0811 0915 1011 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0723 0814 0918 1014 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0728 0819 0923 1019 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419
eWindermere rail station 0737 0830 0934 1030 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430
Staveley Abbey Square 0746 0839 0943 1039 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 0758 0851 0955 1051 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g g g
Kendal opposite bus station depart 0700 0700 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500
Helsington Lumley Road 0706 0706 0806 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506
Levens Bridge 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513
Milnthorpe Square 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520
Holme Smithy Inn 0729 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529
Burton Square 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535
Pine Lakes 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541
Carnforth New Street 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0754 ¥ 0854 W 0954 ¥ 1054 ¥ 1154 ¥ 1254 ¥ 1354 ¥ 1454 ¥ 1554
Lancaster bus station 0812 0736 0912 0906 1012 1006 1112 1106 1212 1206 1312 1306 1412 1406 1512 1506 1612
timetable continues on next page
g To comply with drivers’ journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal
hours regulations, these on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,
buses connect at Kendal. M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster

The connection is
guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.
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Keswick Ambleside Windermere Kendal

Saturdays

Keswick bus station

Thirlspot Kings Head

Grasmere Centre

Rydal church

Ambleside Kelsick Road
Ambleside Waterhead Pier
Brockhole Visitor Centre

Bowness Ferry Pier

Windermere rail station

Staveley Abbey Square

Kendal opposite bus station arrive
same bus - no need to change

Kendal opposite bus station depart
Helsington Lumley Road

Levens Bridge

Milnthorpe Square

Holme Smithy Inn

Burton Square

Pine Lakes

Carnforth New Street

Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane
Lancaster bus station

Lancaster Uni underpass
Lancaster Uni Alexandra Park

g To comply with drivers’

19

hours regulations, these
buses connect at Kendal.

The connection is
guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.

1356
1409
1424
1432
1441
1444
1449

1426
1439
1454
1502
1511
1514
1519

1456 1526
1509 1539
1524 1554
1532 1602
1541 1611
1544 1614
1549 1619

1556
1609
1624
1632
1641
1644
1649

1500
1509
1521

1530
1539
1551

1600
1609
1621

1630
1639
1651

1700
1709
1721

1530
1536

1600
1606
1613
1620

1630
1636

1700
1706
1713
1720

1730
1736

1629
1635
1641
1646 1746

1654 v 1754 ¥
1606 1712 1706 1812 1806
1823
1828

1729
1735
1741

v

1650
1653
1658

1709
1718
1730

Lancaster

1626
1639
1654
1702
1711
1714
1719

1730
1739
1751

1800
1806
1813
1820

1829
1835
1841
1846
1854
1912

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal
on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,
M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster

1656
1709
1724
1732
1741
1744
1749

1800
1809
1821

journey starts from Grasmere Swan Hotel at 2040

1726 1826
1739 1839
1754 1854
1802 1902
1811 1911
1814 1914
1819 1919
v 1926
1830 1937
1839 1946
1851 1958
g
1900
1906
1913
1920

1929
1935
1941
1946
1954
2012

next stop announcments

1936
1939
1954
2002
2011
2014
2019
2026
2037
2046
2058

2044
2052
2101
2104
2109
2116
2127
2136
2146

2330
2343
2357
0005
0011
0014
0019
0026
0038
0047
0057
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Keswick Ambleside Windermere Kendal Lancaster next stop announcments

Sundays & public holidays

Keswick bus station 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926

Thirlspot Kings Head 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 1939

Grasmere Centre 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1954

Rydal church 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902 2002

Ambleside Kelsick Road 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 2011

Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 2014

Brockhole Visitor Centre 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019

Bowness Ferry Pier v v v v v v v v v 1926 2026
eWindermere rail station 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1937 2037

Staveley Abbey Square 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 1946 2046

Kendal opposite bus station arrive 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1958 2058

same bus - no need to change g g g g

Kendal opposite bus station depart 0700 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700

Helsington Lumley Road 0706 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706

Levens Bridge 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713

Milnthorpe Square 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720

Holme Smithy Inn 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729

Burton Square 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735

Pine Lakes 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741

Carnforth New Street 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746

Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754

Lancaster bus station 0736 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812

g To comply with drivers’ the journey that runs fast via the M6 leaves Kendal

hours regulations, these on the A6 then uses Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,
buses connect at Kendal. M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster

The connection is
guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.
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Bowness | Windermere | Ambleside | Grasmere ¢ audio commentary &% bike bus =z open top bus

Mondays to Fridays see orange days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Kendal bus station 0836 0906 0936 0955

Ings 0848 0918 0948 1007
e Windermere rail station 0855 0925 0955 1014 o

Braithwaite Fold car park 1030 1100 1130 1600 1630 1700

Bowness Ferry Pier 0725 0755 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1606 1636 1706 1721 1746 1751 1815 1843
eWindermere rail station 0735 0810 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1623 1653 1723 1732 1758 1802 1826 1854

Brockhole Visitor Centre 0816 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 Lo 1629 1659 1729 1804

Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0821 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1634 1704 1734 1809

Ambleside Kelsick Road 0826 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1645 1709 1739 1814

Rydal church 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1651

Grasmere Centre 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1700

® buses at 1400 and 1600 from Braithwaite Fold car park
also call at Park Road at 1413 and 1613

Grasmere | Ambleside | Windermere | Bowness & audio commentary 3% bikebus Bz open top bus

Mondays to Fridays sce orange days in dates of operation calendar on page 62
[

o
Grasmere Centre 1005 1035 05 35 1605 1635 1705
Rydal church 1013 1043 13 43 1613 1643 1713 A% bike bus
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0658 1023 1053 23 53 1623 1653 1715 1723 1745 1815 room for 4 bikes
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0701 1027 1057 27 27 [ 1627 1657 1719 1727 1749 1819 20
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0706 1032 1102 32 02 1632 1702 1724 1732 1754 1824 per journey
e Windermere rail station 0715 0740 0855 0925 0955 1044 1114 44 14 1644 1711 1735 1741 1805 1833 per bike
Bowness Ferry Pier 0748 0903 0933 1003 1052 1122 52 22 1656 1721 1743 1751 1815 1843
Braithwaite Fold car park 1055 1125 55 25 1659
e Windermere rail station 1732 1802 1826 1854
Ings 1737 1807 1831 1859
Kendal Sandes Avenue 1748 1818 1842 1910

® buses at 1405 and 1605 from Grasmere Centre
also call at Park Road at 1448 and 1648

L9



Bowness | Windermere | Ambleside | Grasmere ¢ audio commentary &% bike bus B open top bus

daily see purple days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Kendal bus station 0810 0850 0910 0930 1005
Ings 0822 0902 0922 0942 1017
e Windermere rail station 0829 0909 0929 0949 1024
Braithwaite Fold car park 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1645
Bowness Ferry Pier 0725 0755 0839 0919 0939 0959 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1651 1659
eWindermere rail station 0735 0810 0827 0851 0931 0951 1011 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148 1208 1708 1710
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0816 0833 0857 0937 0957 1017 1034 1054 1114 1134 1154 1214 N 1714
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0821 0838 0902 0942 1002 1022 1039 1059 1119 1139 1159 1219 i 1719
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0826 0842 0910 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 1210 1230 1730
Rydal church 0916 0956 1016 1036 1056 1116 1136 1156 1216 1236 1736
Grasmere Centre 0925 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1745

Bowness | Windermere | Ambleside | Grasmere &3 audio commentary &% bikebus [z open top bus 599

daily see purple days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Bowness Ferry Pier 1730 1736 1800 1834 1900

€ Windermere rail station 1742 1747 1812 1845 1912 3% bike bus GROUE 2 single journey
- room for 4 bikes
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1748 1818 1918 ! RAMBLER TICKET for up to 5 people

Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1753 1823 1923 p0)
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1758 1828 1928 per journey

A
per bike c

zone

journeys run Monday to Saturday only, except public holidays = anywhere‘n the '.'-__

. 3 , Central kakes -~
journey runs Saturdays only s Zone

@® on Mondays to Saturdays buses at 1345 and 1545 from Braithwaite Fold car park
also call at Park Road at 1358 and 1558

69
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Grasmere | Ambleside | Windermere | Bowness & audio commentary 3% bikebus Bz open top bus

daily see purple days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Grasmere Centre 0930 1010 1030 1050 1550 1610 1630 1650
Rydal church 0938 1018 1038 1058 1558 1618 1638 1658
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0658 0700 0948 1028 1048 1108 1608 1628 1648 1708
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0701 0703 0952 1032 1052 1112 1612 1632 1652 1712
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0706 0708 0957 1037 1057 1117 1617 1637 1657 1717

e Windermere rail station 0715 0714 0740 0829 0909 0929 0949 1009 1049 1109 1129 1629 1649 1706 1726
Bowness Ferry Pier 0723 0748 0839 0919 0939 0959 1017 1057 1117 1137 1641 1659 1714 1736
Braithwaite Fold car park 1020 1100 1120 1140 1644

e Windermere rail station 1710 1747
Ings 1715 1752
Kendal Sandes Avenue 1726 1803

journeys run Monday to Saturday only except public holidays @® on Monday to Saturday buses at 1350 and 1550 from
Grasmere Centre also call at Park Road at 1433 and 1633

journey runs Saturday only

Grasmere | Ambleside | Windermere | Bowness ¢ » audiocommentary 3% bike bus  F= open top bus

daily see purple days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Grasmere Centre 1710 1730 1750
Rydal church 1718 1738 1758 39 bike bus
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1728 1748 1800 1807 1832 1932 room for 4 bikes
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 1732 1752 1804 1811 1836 1936 20
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1737 1757 1809 1816 1841 1941 per journey
% Windermere rail station 1746 1824 1852 per bike
Bowness Ferry Pier 1754 1834 1900
e Windermere rail station 1805 1817 1845 1949
Ings 1810 1822 1850 1954
Kendal Sandes Avenue 1821 1833 1901 2005

agecoach buses Cumbria
and North Lancashire

buy from the driver

LL



Lakeside Bowness Windermere Grasmere 4 » audio commentary &% bike bus [ open top bus

daily see green days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Kendal bus station 0810 0850 0855 0910 0930
Ings 0822 0902 0907 0922 0942
e Windermere rail station 0829 0909 0914 0929 0949
Bowness Ferry Pier 0839 0919 0924 0939 0959
Lakeside Lakes Aquarium 0950 0955 1555 1655
Newby Bridge 1000 1600 1700
Fell Foot County Park 1005 1605 1705
Storrs Hall Hotel 1015 1615 1715
Braithwaite Fold car park 1005 1025 1045 1605 1625 1645 1724
Bowness Ferry Pier 0725 0755 0839 0919 0939 0959 1011 1031 1051 1611 1631 1651 1659 1716 1730
€ Windermere rail station 0735 0810 0827 0851 0931 0951 1011 1028 1048 1108 L 1628 1648 1708 1710 1727 1742
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0816 0833 0857 0937 0957 1017 1034 1054 1114 1634 1654 1714 1748
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0821 0838 0902 0942 1002 1022 1039 1059 1119 1639 1659 1719 1753
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0826 0842 0910 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1650 1710 1730 1758
Rydal church 0916 0956 1016 1036 1056 1116 1136 1656 1716 1736
Grasmere Centre 0925 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1705 1725 1745

Bowness Windermere Ambleside Grasmere & audiocommentary &% bikebus = open top bus

daily see green days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Bowness Ferry Pier 1736 1800 1834 1900 BUS & BOAT
Windermere rail station 1747 1812 1845 1912 o w
e Brockhole Visitor Centre 1818 1818 bike I?us INDER SRR
i i room for 4 bikes Make the most out of your day out in the Lakes a
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1823 1923 20 enjoy unlimited bus travel in C ia and
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1828 1928 P rth Lancashire along wi
per journey
per bike 01539 443 360
journeys run Monday to Saturday only, except public holidays
journey runs Saturdays only Eaekngsra[ Explorer
@ on Mondays to Saturdays buses at 1345 and 1545 from Braithwaite Fold car park ad_ult—&
also calls at Park Road at 1358 and 1558 child £8 £11
family family £32 £36
up to 5 people, : . 3
max 2 adults includes any single boat cruise

on the yellow or red routes on Windermere = _

€L
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Grasmere Windermere Bowness Lakeside

daily see green days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Grasmere Centre

Rydal church

Ambleside Kelsick Road

Ambleside Waterhead Hotel

Brockhole Visitor Centre
e Windermere rail station

Bowness Ferry Pier

Braithwaite Fold car park

Storrs Hall Hotel

Fell Foot Country Park

Newby Bridge

Lakeside Lakes Aquarium
e Windermere rail station

Ings

Kendal Sandes Avenue

0658 0700
0701 0703
0706 0708

0715 0714 0740 0829 0909 0914 0929 0949
0919 0924 0939 0959

0723

0748 0839

v
0930
0940
0943
0950

ﬂ audio commentary

0930
0938
0948
0952
0957
1009
1017
1021
1025
1035
1038
1045

1010
1018
1028
1032
1037
1049
1057
1100

1030
1038
1048
1052
1057
1109
1117
1121
1125
1135
1138
1145

d% bike bus

1050
1058
1108
1112
1117
1129
1137
1140

Bm open top bus

1510
1518
1528
1532
1537
1549
1557
1600

1530
1538
1548
1552
1557
1609
1617
1621
1625
1635
1638
1645

1550
1558
1608
1612
1617
1629
1641
1644

1610
1618
1628
1632
1637
1649
1659

1630
1638
1648
1652
1657
1706
1716

until

1710
1715
1726

1727
1732
1743

Grasmere Windermere Bowness Lakeside

daily see green days in dates of operation calendar on page 62

Grasmere Centre
Rydal church
Ambleside Kelsick Road
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel
Brockhole Visitor Centre
e Windermere rail station
Bowness Ferry Pier
e Windermere rail station
Ings
Kendal Sandes Avenue

1650
1658
1708
1712
1717
1726
1736
1747
1752
1803

1710
1718
1728
1732
1737
1746
1754

1730
1738
1748
1752
1757
1805
v
1805
1810
1821

1800
1804
1809
1817
v
1817
1822
1833

1750
1758
1807
1811
1816
1824
1834
1845
1850
1901

journeys run Monday to Saturday only, except public holidays

journey runs Saturday only

@ on Mondays to Saturdays buses at 1350 and 1550 from
Grasmere Centre also call at Park Road at 1433 and 1633

~
(%}

1832
1836
1841
1852
1900

ﬂ audio commentary

1932
1936
1941
1949

1949
1954
2005

3 bike bus

room for 4 bikes

20p

per journey
per bike

A% bike bus

GROUP

RAMBLER TICKET

ﬂ;ﬂ: open top bus

599

a single journey
for up to 5 people

anywhere in the
Keswick & Honister
zone

anywheren the
Central takes
Zone



Bowness Windermere Ambleside Grasmere dates route 599 runs in 2015

March April

Monday 30 6 13 20 27 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 1320 every 30 minutes
Tuesday 31 7 14 21 28 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14121 see pages 66-67
Wednesday 1 8 [15 22 29 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15[22
Thursday 2 9 |16 23 30 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16|23 every 20 minutes
Friday 3 1017 24 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 124 see pages 68-71

Saturday [AS 4 11 18 25 2 9 16(23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25

Ssunday B 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 every 20 minutes &
hourly to Lakeside
August September October November see pages 72-75
Monday 10 17 24 31 7 14 2128 5 12 19 26
Tuesday 11 18 25 1 8 15 22|29 6 13 20 27
Wednesday 12 19 26 2 9 16 23/30 7 14 21 28
Thursday 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29

Friday 14 21 28 4 11 18 25

SEIVEVA | 8 15 228 20 5 12 19 26
NGEYA 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27

2 9 16 23 30

3 10 17 24 31

4 11 18 25

to the World of i
Beatrix Potter

1 where to catch your bus in

towards
Barrow

ad MNOYYVET1VA

@ SR Bowness town centre
CS)% é-‘ Lakeside
The Old Eng‘l::: @ ° towards Bus tickets are available from your Stagecoach driver or
lon . . . .
towards ./ e at Windermere Lake Cruises ticket sales office.
NADE Ambleside g
\4
. Peter Rabbit
570 Yl a & Friends
towzrds
Windermere 8,
Z)
towards ? I4N7F5
Windermere 508z OO)I’(a & Rp
Lake Cruises towards a
== 599, Ambleside =
(i) towards z
bus station &S orecamve .’U’—
towards ’Uu
Barrow
o— towards ‘S
o ) Lakeside ﬁ “\?
pofunst . = & The Burn How
information The Belsfield &
&’ Hotel
&)
S &=
<

LL
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Morecambe Carnforth Bowness Bowness Carnforth Morecambe
daily including public holidays daily including public holidays
Heysham Combermere Road 0941 Bowness Ferry Pier 1130 1250 1740
Heysham Towers 0943 e Windermere rail station 1140 1300 1750
Morecambe Battery 0834 0949 Ings 1149 1309 1759
Morecambe bus station stand 3 0840 0955 1100 1605 Kendal opposite bus station 0945 1203 1330 1813 ) ]
Morecambe Euston Road 0842 0957 1102 1607 Helsington Lumley Road 0951 1209 1336 1819 f“l.';‘ey run; mtschool
Happy Mount Park 0849 1003 1108 1613 Levens Bridge 0958 1216 1343 1826 weekends only
Hest Bank Station Road 0852 1006 1111 1616 Milnthorpe A6 1005 1223 1350 1833
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0855 1009 1114 1619 Carnforth New Street arrive 1017 1235 1402 1845
Carnforth Haws Hill arrive 0904 1018 1123 1628 same bus - no need to change g & 8 8 §  Tocomply with drivers’
same bus - no need to change g 8 8§ ¢ Carnforth New Street depart 1017 1235 1402 1845 jours reaulations, these
Carnforth Haws Hill depart 0904 1018 1123 1628 Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1025 1243 1410 1853 '
Milnthorpe A6 0917 1031 1136 1641 Hest Bank Station Road 1028 1246 1413 1856 The connection is
Levens Bridge 0923 1037 1142 1647 Happy Mount Park 1031 1249 1416 1859 gfj;’;}g@j’éghr{g”pgazsfjggzrs
Helsington Lumley Road 0930 1044 1149 1654 Morecambe Euston Boad 1038 1256 1423 1906 can stay on the bus which
Kendal opposite bus station 0937 1054 1159 1704 Morecambe bus station stand 4 1040 1258 1425 1908 operates through.
Ings 1106 1211 1716 Morecambe Battery 1046 1914

e Windermere rail station 1116 1221 1726 Heysham Towers 1920
Bowness Ferry Pier 1126 1231 1736 Heysham Combermere Road 1922

Windermere

Hotel f=f

where to catch your bus in

CHURCH ST

© tourist information

Windermere town centre

ay AvY3IT3
)

(1
\g}b Booths

Supermarket (@@ bus tickets are available from your Stagecoach driver or
during peak times from our on street ticket sellers

based at Windermere bus and train station

towards
Ambleside &

(o]
o
%
«
%

6L



Workington Cockermouth Keswick Penrith

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

route number X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5
Workington bus station stand C 0515 0610 0650 0750 0810 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515
Clifton Hotel 0524 0619 0659 0759 0819 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524
Bridgefoot J' 0910 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457
Brigham Low Road 0915 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502
Cockermouth Low Road 0831 0920 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507
Cockermouth Oakhurst 0536 0631 0711 0811 ¥ ¥ 0936 ¥ 1036 ¥ 1136 ¥ 1236 ¥ 1336 ¥ 1436 ¥ 1536
Cockermouth Main Street 0538 0633 0713 0813 0833 0922 0938 1009 1038 1109 1138 1209 1238 1309 1338 1409 1438 1509 1538
Embleton Wheatsheaf 0547 0642 0722 0822 0843 0947 1018 1047 1118 1147 1218 1247 1318 1347 1418 1447 1518 1547
Brathay Hill 0550 0645 0725 0825 0846 0950 1021 1050 1121 1150 1221 1250 1321 1350 1421 1450 1521 1550
Castle Inn l i i 0829 l i i 1054 i i l 1254 i i i 1454 i l
Bassenthwaite village A591 0832 1057 1257 1457
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 0558 0653 0733 J' 0854 0958 1029 l 1129 1158 1229 i 1329 1358 1429 i 1529 1558
Braithwaite police station 0604 0659 0739 0900 1004 1035 1135 1204 1235 1335 1404 1435 1535 1604
Keswick bus station arrive 0612 0707 0747 0847 0908 1012 1043 1112 1143 1212 1243 1312 1343 1412 1443 1512 1543 1612
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g g g g
Keswick bus station depart 0615 0710 0755 0855 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0626 0721 0806 0906 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631
Troutbeck Hotel AG6 0633 0728 0813 0913 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638
Penruddock Herdwick Inn v v 0818 0918 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643
Stainton methodist church 0643 0738 0825 0925 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650
Rheged Centre v v v 0932 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657
& renrith rail station 0649 0744 0838 0938 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703
Penrith bus station stand 3 0656 0751 0845 0945 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710

Mondays to Fridays only timetable continues on next page

g To comply with drivers’ hours regulations, these buses connect at Keswick.

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay
on the bus which operates through.

18



Workington Cockermouth Keswick Penrith

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

route number X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5 X5
Workington bus station stand C 1545 1615 1715 1745 1815 1915 2115 2315 Friday and Saturday nights only
Clifton Hotel 1554 1624 1724 1754 1824 1924 2124 2324
Bridgefoot 1557 ‘ ‘ 1757 ‘ 1927 2127 i
Cockermouth Low Road 1607 ¥ v 1807 ¥ v v
Cockermouth Oakhurst v 1636 1736 1838 1937 2137 2336
Brigham Low Road 1602 ¥ v 1802 ¥ 1932 2132 ¥
Cockermouth Main Street 1609 1638 1738 1809 1838 1939 2139 2338
Embleton Wheatsheaf 1618 1647 1747 1847 1948 2148 2347
Brathay Hill 1621 1650 1750 1850 1951 2151 2350
Castle Inn i 1654 i 1854 i i l
Bassenthwaite village A591 1657 1857

Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 1629 i 1758 i 1959 2159 2358
Braithwaite police station 1635 1804 2005 2205 0004
Keswick bus station arrive 1643 1712 1812 1912 2013 2213 0012
same bus - no need to change g g g

Keswick bus station depart 1720 1750 1820 1925

Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 1731 1801 1831 1936
Troutbeck Hotel A66 1738 1808 1838 1943
Penruddock Herdwick Inn 1743 i 1843 1948
Stainton methodist church 1750 1850 1955
Greystoke Cross i 1814 i i
Newbiggin 1821

e Penrith rail station 1756 1827 1856 2001
Penrith bus station stand 3 1803 ¥ 1903 2008
Penrith Town Hall 1829

"Farday’s unlimited travel on all’;
Stagecoachbuses-Cambria

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay . and North Lancashire

on the bus which operates through.

g To comply with drivers’ hours regulations, these buses connect at Keswick.

buy from the driver

€8



()
i

Workington Cockermouth Keswick Penrith

Sundays & public holidays

Workington bus station stand C 0715 0915 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 journeys shaded in yellow
Workington Clifton Hotel 0724 0924 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 run 3 May and 27 September 2015
Cockermouth Main Street 0738 0938 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748
Embleton Wheatsheaf 0747 0947 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 g To comply with drivers’
Brathay Hill 0750 0950 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 hours regulations, these
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 0758 0958 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 buses connect at Keswick.
Braithwaite Police Station 0804 1004 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 The connection is
Keswick bus station arrive 0812 1012 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 guaranteed, through fares
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g are available and passengers
Keswick bus station depart 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1750 1825 can stay on the bus which
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0836 1036 1236 1436 1636 1801 1836 operates through.
Troutbeck Hotel A66 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1808 1843 L )
Stainton Methodist church 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 time in pink is at Penrith town hall -
| this bus does not go to the bus station

Rheged Centre 1100 1300 1500 1700
Greystoke Cross 1814
Newbiggin ’ ’ v v v 1821 i

% Penrith rail station 0859 1106 1306 1506 1706 1827 1859
Penrith bus station 0906 1113 1313 1513 1713 1829 1906

penith where to catch your bus in

Town Hall

9 3 ¢ 1
e, e Penrith town centre

tourist information @) bus station V‘S“'
Penrith Museum M| g [11m=m] S
SRy
ST oF
104,508 x4, X5 A0 “%0,® 2 ‘D' :
R Y ruids
< o Arms
LIRS B0
Booths 3 <

R
[2)
@ s R 104 508
Q

Sr
g Morrisons [ ]
' Gloucester Arms

bus tickets are available from your Stagecoach driver

MILL ST

,§ ﬂ Penrith Castle

station 3
::'l &1 Castle Park
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Penrith Keswick Cockermouth Workington

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

route number X5 X5 X5 X5 X5 X4 X4 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X5
Penrith bus station stand 3 0700 0755 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315

e Penrith rail station 0706 0801 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321
Penrith Gilwilly Industrial Estate 0830 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Greystoke Cross 0840 v v v v v
Rheged Centre 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327
Stainton Methodist Church 0712 0807 0827 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332
Penruddock Herdwick Inn v 0814 0834 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339
Troutbeck Hotel A66 0722 0850 0819 0839 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0729 0858 0826 0846 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351
Keswick bus station arrive 0740 0910 0837 0857 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g
Keswick bus station depart 0745 0910 1010 1045 1110 1145 1210 1220 1245 1310 1345 1410
Bassenthwaite i 0924 L L 1124 i i 1234 i 1324 J' L
Castle Inn Hotel 0927 1127 1237 1327
Braithwaite police station 0752 1017 1052 1152 1217 1252 1352 1417
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 0758 1023 1058 1158 1223 1258 1358 1423
Brathay Hill 0806 0931 1031 1106 1131 1206 1231 1241 1306 1331 1406 1431
Embleton Wheatsheaf 0809 0934 1034 1109 1134 1209 1234 1244 1309 1334 1409 1434
Cockermouth Main Street 0719 0819 0844 0925 0944 1044 1119 1144 1219 1244 1251 1319 1344 1419 1444
Cockermouth Low Road 0721 ¥ 0846 0927 v v o121 v 1221 ¥ 1321 ¥ 1421«
Cockermouth Oakhurst v 0821 ¥ SZ 1046 1046 ¥ 1146 ¥ 1246 v 1346 v 1446
Brigham Low Road 0726 i 0851 0932 J' i 1126 L 1226 i 1326 J' 1426 J'
Bridgefoot 0729 0854 0935 1129 1229 1329 1429
Clifton Hotel 0731 0831 0856 0937 0956 1056 1131 1156 1231 1256 1331 1356 1431 1456
Workington bus station 0742 0842 0907 0948 1007 1107 1142 1207 1242 1307 1342 1407 1442 1507

timetable continues on next page
Mondays to Fridays only §  Tocomply with drivers’
hours regulations, these

Saturdays only buses connect at Keswick.

The connection is
guaranteed, through fares
are available and passengers
can stay on the bus which
operates through.
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Penrith Keswick Cockermouth Workington

Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

route number X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X5 X4 X5 X5
Penrith bus station stand 3 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015
& Penrith rail station 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021
Rheged Centre 1427 1527 1627 1727 ¥ ¥ v
Stainton Methodist Church 1432 1532 1632 1732 1827 1927 2027
Penruddock Herdwick Inn 1439 1539 1639 1739 1834 « v
Troutbeck Hotel AG6 1444 1544 1644 1744 1839 1937 2037
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 1451 1551 1651 1751 1846 1944 2044
Keswick bus station arrive 1502 1602 1702 1802 1857 1955 2055
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g To complywit‘h drivers’
Keswick bus station depart 1445 1510 1545 1610 1645 1710 1810 1910 1955 2015 2055 2215 0015 Eﬁ;’;g‘ﬂg:ﬁ;&jﬁk
Bassenthwaite ‘ 1524 ’ ‘ 1724 ‘ 1924 ‘ ‘ 2109 ‘ ‘ 0
Castle Inn Hotel v 1527 v v v 1727 v 1927 v v 2112 v ¥ ;Z‘Zr;?]?g‘s;t'?ﬁr;gh fares
Braithwaite police station 1452 i 1552 1617 1652 i 1817 i 2002 2022 i 2222 0022 are available and passengers
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 1458 1558 1623 1658 1823 2008 2028 2226 0026 can stay on the bus which
Brathay Hill 1506 1531 1606 1631 1706 1731 1831 1931 2016 2036 2116 2234 0034 operates through.
Embleton Wheatsheaf 1509 1534 1609 1634 1709 1734 1834 1934 2019 2039 2119 2237 0037
Cockermouth Main Street 1519 1544 1619 1644 1719 1744 1844 1944 2029 2049 2129 2244 0044
Cockermouth Low Road 1521 ¥ 1621 ¥ 1721 ¥ v v v v v v NG
Cockermouth Oakhurst v 1546 ¥ 1646 ¥ 1746 1846 1946 2031 2051 2131 2246 0046
Brigham Low Road 1526 i 1626 l 1726 i l i i i l 2251 l
Bridgefoot 1529 1629 1729 2254
Clifton Hotel 1531 1556 1631 1656 1731 1756 1856 1956 2041 2101 2141 2256 0056
Workington bus station 1542 1607 1642 1707 1742 1807 1907 2007 2052 2112 2152 2305 0107 Friday and Saturday nights only
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Penrith | Keswick | Cockermouth | Workington

Sundays & public holidays

Penrith bus station stand 3 0840 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920

e Penrith rail station 0846 0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 1926
Penrith Gilwilly Industrial Estate 0830
Greystoke Cross 0840
Rheged Centre 0933 1133 1333 1533 1733
Stainton Methodist Church 0852 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1936
Penrudock Herdwick Inn 0859 journeys shaded in yellow
Troutbeck Hotel AG6 0850 0904 0948 1148 1348 1548 1748 1946 run 3 May and 27 September 2015
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0858 0911 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1953
Keswick bus station arrive 0910 0922 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2005
same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g To comply with drivers’
Keswick bus station depart 1015 1125 1215 1325 1415 1525 1615 1725 1815 2015 hours regulations, these
Braithwaite Police Station 1022 1132 1222 1332 1422 1532 1622 1732 1822 2022 buses connect at Keswick.
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 1028 1138 1228 1338 1428 1538 1628 1738 1828 2028 The connection is
Brathay Hill 1036 1146 1236 1346 1436 1546 1636 1746 1836 2036 guaranteed, through fares
Embleton Wheatsheaf 1039 1149 1239 1349 1439 1549 1639 1749 1839 2039 are available and passengers
Cockermouth Main Street 1049 1159 1249 1359 1449 1559 1649 1759 1849 2049 can stay on the bus which
Clifton Hotel 1101 1211 1301 1411 1501 1611 1701 1811 1901 2101 operates through.
Workington bus station 1112 1222 1312 1422 1512 1622 1712 1822 1912 2112

where to catch your bus in

E Pencil Museum

Keswick town centre

s ~
<>, 1D 5
; q, . . .
g o €co & bus tickets are available from your Stagecoach driver or
Keswick 3 (& gy & . € :
Mountain — g during peak times from our on street ticket sellers
Bikes N : H
O&Q‘? @ Co-op & KotWick based at Keswick bus station
S . . Brewe
A Wh Bik ry
4 Booths ¥ eSsT Company
Supermarket @ sz,,v ‘bv?\* . (¢ |
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&t ) ot 4.
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